OSD & Ex-Officio Deputy Secretary to the Government of West Bengal

To : The Director General & Inspector General of Police, West Bengal

Nabanna, 325 Sarat Chatterjee Road, Howrah 

No.816-PL/PB/3P-06/10(Pt-VI)   

Sub  :  Permanency of 939(Nine hundred thirty nine) temporary posts in different categories of 

Counter Insurgency Force (CIF), West Bengal Police.

Ref :  Memo No.1011-Org dt.15/12/2021 of West Bengal Police Directorate.

The undersigned is directed to refer Memo No.1011

subject and to say that the proposal for permanency of 939(Nine hundred thirty nine) temporary posts in different 

categories [Operational Staff-478, Administrative Support Staff 

– 11, Communication Support Staff – 21, Motor Transport Staff 

Dog Squad – 19, The Special Intelligence Group 

no.821-PL dt.02.03.2010 with concurrence of Finance Department vide their U.O.

[...]

OSD & Ex-Officio Deputy Secretary to the Government of West Bengal. 

To : The Director General & Inspector General of Police, West Bengal 

Bhabani Bhavan, Alipore, Kolkata – 700027. 

No.817-PL/HP/N/PB/3P-18/10                    dated 24.03.2022. 

Sub :  Permanency of 591(Five hundred ninety one) Posts (272 posts for 8 GRPS and 319 posts 

for 16 GRPF) of Siliguri G.R.P District. 

Ref :  His Memo No.366-Org dtd. 12/04/2021 and Memo No.1003-Org dtd. 09/12/2021. 

In cancellation of previous G.O. No.2170-PL/HP/N/PB/3P-18/10 dated 19.08.2021, the 

undersigned is directed to say that 593(five hundred ninety three) Posts (274 posts for 8 GRPS and 319 posts for 

16 GRPS) of Siliguri G.R.P. District were created vide G.O. No.4448-PL/PB/3p-18/10 dtd.23/11/2010. 

Subsequently, out of aforesaid 593 posts, 02(two) posts of Inspectors, one each of New Mal GRPS and New 

Mayanaguri GRPS, were surrendered to create 02(two) posts of Inspectors, one each for Dumdum GRPS and 

Ballygaunge GRPS vide G.O. No.1586-PL dtd.25/03/2018. Remaining 591(five hundred ninety one) posts i.e. 

272 posts for 8 GRPS and 319 posts for 16 GRPF in exclusion of 02(two) surrendered posts as detailed in 

Annexure ‘A’ (attached herewith) have been retained for more than three years with the approval of Finance 

Deptt. The last retention order was issued vide this Department Order No.3656-PL/PB/3P-18/10 dtd.26/08/2016